Secondary Goal Two
Combined data for summer 2005, fall 2005, spring 2006, summer 2006, fall 2006, spring 2007, summer 2007, fall 2007, spring 2008, summer 2008, fall 2008, spring 2009, summer 2009, spring 2010, summer 2010, and fall 2010
	Curriculum Course/ Prerequisite Course
	Environment
	Number

Completed
	Number Attempted
	Completion Rate
	Percent Change: Hub vs. Traditional
	Alpha=5%

Significance Test, P-value


	Alpha=5%

Increase is Significant


	5% Increase Hub vs. Traditional Goal Met

	102/101
	Hub
	236
	416
	56.7%
	20.9%
	0.0%
	Yes
	Yes

	
	Traditional
	690
	1470
	46.9%
	
	
	
	

	110/102
	Hub
	175
	279
	62.7%
	-3.4%
	75.1%
	No
	No

	
	Traditional
	624
	961
	64.9%
	
	
	
	

	155/101
	Hub
	101
	121
	83.5%
	2.5%
	30.4%
	No
	No

	
	Traditional
	480
	589
	81.5%
	
	
	
	

	170/032
	Hub
	35
	51
	68.3%
	-9.4%
	78.9%
	No
	No

	
	Traditional
	43
	57
	75.4%
	
	
	
	


